

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 2 2018	% Change vs Last Year	YTD June 2018	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	53,930,790	26.8	99,909,901	23.2
Revenues	40,296,036	23.8	75,095,997	21.4
Net Operating Income	2,391,926	19.7	4,360,946	14.0
Net Income	2,101,401	10.6	3,769,019	11.7
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	2,251,098	15.1	4,050,278	16.1
Earnings Per Share - Basic	2.071	14.4	3.728	15.1
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	2.043	14.1	3.676	15.0

Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data